10-29-1998



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

100862806

3143/44210	02000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Nevin C. JENKINS (1) and Rande W. NEWBERRY(2)	Name: Fashion Nails, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 1760 South Dimensions Terrace	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip	
Merger	Homosassa Florida 34448	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other	yesXno	
Execution Date: June 10, 1998 (1) and July 1, 1998 (2)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).	
09/056,635		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li><li>James F. McKeown, Esquire</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N. W., Suite 700	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Washington, D. C. 20005-3814	X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	Addition the construction to be construction to	
	8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323	
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James F. McKeown 25,406  James F. McKeown 25,406		
Name Reg. No. Sig <del>nat</del> urè	Date	
	VER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
<del></del>		

<b>1</b> 1 of 3	Attorney Docket No. 3143/442
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-15-1998 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and Trade copy thereof.	100764910  emarks. Please record the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
1)Nevin C. JENKINS; 2)Rande W. NEWBERRY;	Name: FASHION NAILS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes Xno	Street Address: 1760 S. Dimensions Terrace Homosassa, Florida 34448
3. Nature of Conveyance: MRD 7-4-88	City State Zip
<u>x</u> Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	_ <b>x</b> _yesno
Other	
Execution Date: 1)6/10/98; 2)7/1/98	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne $6/10/98$ ; 2) $6/11/98$	ew application, the execution date of the application is: 1)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
09/056,635	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes _x_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards  • Lenahan, P.L.L.C.  1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700  Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\text{X}}  Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit
	Account)
	RITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego: /1998 KHAREIHD 100060321999556321	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
:581 (2015) 40.00 OP	
Name James F. McKeown Reg. No. 25,406	July 6, 1998  Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES :	INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Do not de	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s  Commissioner of Box	sheet information to:  f Patents and Trademarks  Assignments
Washing	gton, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 9532 FRAME: 0099** 

Filed: April 8, 1998 Atty. Docket No. 3143/44210

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Nevin C. Jenkins and Rande W. Newberry, citizens of the United States, residing at Homosassa, Florida, and Palm Harbor, Florida, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Method and Machine for Creating Nail Art on Person's Digit", for which application for a United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/056,635, was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Fashion Nails, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having a place of business at 1760 South Dimensions Terrace, Homosassa, Florida 34448 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

The Assignors also hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any other treaties, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignors also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 9532 FRAME: 0100

In witness whereof I set my hand and seal this 10th day of 110e , 1	998.
Witness NEVINC. JENKINS  Witness	<b>,</b>
In witness whereof I set my hand and seal this	
Melioc Mill Witness RANDE W. NEWBERRY	

**RECORDED: 10/22/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9532 FRAME: 0101